TEL: 0720078299 0\'
E-mail: dgs@kafu.ac.ke

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke

(’vanas\‘*

' PRING o oWl

KAIMOSI FRIENDSUNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF GRADUATE STUDIES

KAF/REC: 604001(4)

P.O. Box, 385
Kaimosi- 50309

Kenya

MASTERS PROGRAMME FEE STRUCTURE (KES) 2024/2025 FY

A.FEES PAYABLE DIRECTLY TO THE UNIVERSITY
FIRST YEAR
Sin Description 1% Sem 2nd sem Total
1. Registration 2.000 2,000
2. Student Smart Card 500 500
3. Caution Money (Refundable) 3,000 . 3,000
4. Tuition 32.000 30.000 62.000
5. Written Examination Fee 2.100 2.100 4.200
6. Library Fee 3,000 . 3,000
7. ‘Thesis Examination 15,000 15.000 30,000
8. Supervllion Fee, %0.00 19.000 39.000
9. Medical test 5.000 5,000
9. ICT levy 5,000 S.000
10. CUE Quality Assurance Fee* 1.000 1.000
Total for Yr. 1. 88,600 66,100 154,700
SECOND YEAR
Sin Description 15t Sem 2nd Sem Total
1. Tuition 30,000 30,000 60,000
2. Written Examination Fee 2.100 2,100 4.200
3. Library Fee 3,000 3.000
4. Thesis Examination 15,000 10,000 25.000
5. Supervision Fee 17.000 10,000 27.000
6. Medical Fee 5.000 - S.000
7. ICT Levy 5.000 - 5.000
Total for Yr. 2. 77,100 52,100 129,200
TOTALOF FEES PAYABLE DIRECTLY TOTHE UNIVERSITY 283,900
B. ADDITIONAL EXPENSES
Sin Description year 1 Year 2 Grand total
Sem 1| Sem2| Sub-total | Sem 1| Sem 2 Subtotal
1. Laboratory Fee (where 20.00 [ 10,00 30.000 | 20.000] 10,00 30.00 60,000
applicable) 0 0 0
2. Fieldwork Fee (Where 10.00 5.00 15,000 10.00 [ 5,00 15,00 30,000
applicable) 0 0 0 0
C. OTHER CONTIGENCIES
S/in Description YEAR1 YEAR 2 TOTAL
1. Book Allowance 20.000 10.000 30.000
2. Living Expenses 180.000 180,000 360.000
3. Settling in Expenses 18,000 18.000 36.000
218,000 208,000 426.000
Total
IMPORTANT NOTES
Application Fee KES.2,000.00
Late Application Fee KES. 3,000.00

Extended Correction Period Thesis) KES. 2.000.00

Extended Revision Period KES.3,000,00
Extended Supervision KES. 5,000.00
Examination for Revised Thesis KES. 6,000.00

Foreign students to pay 20% more on all fees except for research expenses at the current exchange rate.
Student should collect pay inslips from the said bank after paymentand bring them to the University. The
University will notacceptcash payment. personal chequesor money orders.

Fees is paid via e-citizen platform (JIUNGE APP)
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